

Release and Waiver Form



6/19/2021 – Grand River Cleanup of The Sag

IN CONSIDERATION of my involvement with the Macatawa Area Coordinating Council and Grand Valley Metro Council, I acknowledge and agree that:

- (1) I risk bodily injury as well as the risk of damage to or loss of property.
- (2) I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from negligence of the releasees or others.
- (3) I willingly agree to comply with the stated and customary terms and conditions for participation. If, however, I observe any unusual or unnecessary hazard during my presence or participation, I will bring such to the attention of a Macatawa Area Coordinating Council or Grand Valley Metro Council employee.
- (4) I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives, and next of kin, hereby release, hold harmless and promise not to hold liable the Macatawa Area Coordinating Council or Grand Valley Metro Council, its board members, volunteers, officials, agents, sponsors and/or employees, with respect to any and all injury and loss arising from my participation, whether caused by the negligence of the releasees or otherwise, except that which is the result of gross negligence or wanton misconduct, to the extent permitted by applicable law.
- (5) I hereby authorize the Macatawa Area Coordinating Council and Grand Valley Metro Council to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish, or distribute photos taken during the event for purposes of publicizing the organization's programs or for any other lawful purpose. I hereby waive the right to inspect or approve the finished product, including written or electronic copy, wherein my likeness appears. Additionally, I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising or related to the use of the photograph.

FOR PARTICIPANTS OF MINORITY AGE (UNDER 18): This is to certify that, as parent or guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, I do consent not only to his/her release, but also for myself/ourselves, and my/our heirs, assigns and next of kin, to release and indemnify the releasees from any and all liability incident to my/our minor child's involvement as stated above.

(6) Any participants under the age of 16 need to be accompanied by an adult.

I have read this Release of Liability and Waiver Agreement and fully understand and agree to the terms and sign it freely and voluntarily. My registration for this event through the LGROW Spring Forum represents my consent to this release and waiver.